Pro Forma loss per common share assuming the change in accounting principle is
applied retroactively
  (0.19)  (0.47)  (0.54)  (0.44)  (0.26)
Total Assets
  11,486,266   14,012,304   9,807,644   9,242,887   4,161,129
Long Term Liabilities
  117,463   118,384   164,276   98,410   95,493
Dividends per Share
  0   0   0   0   0

(1) During the fourth quarter ended March 31, 2001, the Company changed its method of accounting for revenue recognition in accordance
with Staff Accounting Bulletin No. 101, Revenue Recognition in Financial Statements. Effective April 1, 2000, the Company recorded
the cumulative effect of the accounting change.

19

Edgar Filing: GENETRONICS BIOMEDICAL CORP - Form 10-K405/A

Table of Contents 36

Table of Contents

   The following is a summary of the results of operations in accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States
for fiscal year ended March 31, 2001:(1)

First
Quarter
Ended

Second
Quarter
Ended

Third
Quarter
Ended

Fourth
Quarter
Ended

June 30,
2000

Sept. 30,
2000

Dec. 31,
2000

March
31,

2001
Previously Previously Previously

Reported
As

RestatedReported
As

RestatedReported
As

Restated
Revenue
Net Sales
  1,164,788   1,164,788   1,172,951   1,172,951   1,049,238   1,049,238   1,065,962
License fee and milestone payments
  �   58,823   83,333   142,156   �   58,823   3,470,590
Revenues under collaborative research and development arrangements and government grants
  87,388   87,388   153,488   153,488   170,626   170,626   149,295
Interest Income
  138,378   138,378   118,286   118,286   83,384   83,384   103,581

Total Revenue
  1,390,554   1,449,377   1,528,058   1,586,881   1,303,248   1,362,071   4,789,428
Gross Profit
  710,148   710,148   581,406   581,406   586,817   586,817   649,450
Net income/(loss) before cumulative effect of change in accounting principle
  (2,007,171)  (1,948,348)  (2,107,320)  (2,048,497)  (2,225,404)  (2,166,581)  944,130
Cumulative effect of a change in accounting principle
  �   (3,647,059)  �   �   �   �   �

Edgar Filing: GENETRONICS BIOMEDICAL CORP - Form 10-K405/A

Table of Contents 37

Net income/(loss)
  (2,007,171)  (5,595,407)  (2,107,320)  (2,048,497)  (2,225,404)  (2,166,581)  944,130

Amounts per common share:

Income/(loss) before cumulative effect of change in accounting principle
  (0.08)  (0.08)  (0.08)  (0.08)  (0.08)  (0.08)  0.03